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The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 13th day of May 2020 with the

following members present: Barry L. Woodruff, President

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Daryll R. Gray, Member Tony Applegate, Member

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral

reading. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Mr. Gray, yea  Mr. Woodruff, yea

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea

DEPT

AUDITOR

BOE

BUILDING DEPT
CLERK OF COURTS
COMMISSIONERS
COMMON PLEAS
CORONER

CSEA

DOG TAGS

E911

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
EMA

ENGINEER HWY
ENGINEER OFFICE
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER
JFS

JURY COMMISSION
PROBATE/JUVENILE
LAW LIBRARY
MAINTENANCE
MUNICIPAL
PROSECUTOR
RECORDER
SHERIFF

TITLE

TREASURER
GRAND TOTAL

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Mr. Gray, yea  Mr. Woodruff, yea

EXPENDITURE
$6,969.48
$24,623.13
$38.16
$746.82
$50,653.97
$25,668.39
$2,485.16
$1,196.82
$0
$3,815.74
$8,000.00
$273.77
$202,894.68
$14,374.74
$0
$111,714.84
$0
$34,097.87
$5,653.90
$32,319.93
$1,628.33
$0

$0
$27,793.86
$22,316.21
$0
$577,265.80

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 13th day of May,

2020. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea

5/13/2020

Mr. Gray, yea  Mr. Woodruff, yea

Commissioners met with Sheriff Ellis, BCSO, for the presentation of a Certificate and American Flag presented to the
Citizens of Brown County, the flag was flown Over the Operation Spartan Shield Headquarters at Camp Arifjan, Kuwait,
presented as a token of appreciation from the Soldiers of the 38" Infantry Division.

Approval: May 18, 2020
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S&fah Beath, Clerk
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Daryll Graﬂy, Member

May 13, 2020
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