The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 13th day of May 2020 with the following members present: Barry L. Woodruff, President Daryll R. Gray, Member Tony Applegate, Member

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

DEPT AUDITOR BOE	EXPENDITURE \$6,969.48 \$24,623.13
BUILDING DEPT	\$38.16
CLERK OF COURTS COMMISSIONERS	\$746.82 \$50,653.97
COMMON PLEAS	\$25,668.39
CORONER	\$2,485.16
CSEA	\$1,196.82
DOG TAGS	\$0 \$0 045 74
E911 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	\$3,815.74 \$8,000.00
EMA	\$273.77
ENGINEER HWY	\$202,894.68
ENGINEER OFFICE	\$14,374.74
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER	\$0 \$444.744.04
JFS JURY COMMISSION	\$111,714.84 \$0
PROBATE/JUVENILE	\$34,097.87
LAW LIBRARY	\$5,653.90
MAINTENANCE	\$32,319.93
MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR	\$1,628.33 \$0
RECORDER	\$0 \$0
SHERIFF	\$27,793.86
TITLE	\$22,316.21
TREASURER	\$0 \$577.265.80
GRAND TOTAL	\$577,265.80

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 13th day of May, 2020. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

5/13/2020

Commissioners met with Sheriff Ellis, BCSO, for the presentation of a Certificate and American Flag presented to the Citizens of Brown County, the flag was flown Over the Operation Spartan Shield Headquarters at Camp Arifjan, Kuwait, presented as a token of appreciation from the Soldiers of the 38th Infantry Division.

Approval: May 18, 2020

Barry Woodruff, President

Daryll Gray, Member

Tony Applegate, Member

May 13, 2020